
Salina & Kansas Regions SCCA ~ October 23, 2022 ~ Berkley Family Recreation Area, Salina, KS 
 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS •  Mason Libby 62  2008 Saturn Sky Redline 49.629 47.970 46.864 46.627 46.901+2 46.627  
AS   Phelan Gagnon 6  2013 Chevrolet Corvette 53.024 50.585 47.763 48.572 49.087 47.763  
CS •  Mason Smith 92  2022 Mazda Miata 46.781+1 46.039+2 46.042+1 45.549+1 45.994+2 47.549  
CS   Tracy Presnell 28  1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 53.819 D.N.F. 54.389 54.967+1 53.483 53.483  
CS   Loren Pepperd 93  2003 Honda S2000 D.N.F. 61.846 60.662 57.674 54.949+1 56.949  
CSL •  Kaitlyn Loggan 43  2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 65.764 D.N.F. 61.621 59.250 58.192 58.192  
DS •  Zachary Smith 13  2015 Subaru WRX STI 48.417+2 47.054 45.753 46.253 47.962+1 45.753  
DS •  John LaRandeau 92  2008 Audi TT Quattro 47.751+1 46.890 47.293 47.113 46.566 46.566  
DS   Ashton King 20  2014 Scion FR-S 49.489 58.068 48.802 48.776 48.602 48.602  
DS   Aaron Alnutt 120  2014 Scion FR-S 51.678 50.023 49.346 49.400+1 54.050 49.346  
DS   Rick Nicholson 26  2020 Subaru WRX 50.151 49.533+1 50.103+1 50.714 49.755 49.755  
DSL •  Ann LaRandeau 92  2008 Audi TT Quattro 53.001+1 53.835+3 51.723 51.300 D.N.F. 51.300  
FS •  Robert Clapp 35  2013 BMW 335i 50.115 49.678 48.478 48.392 47.889 47.889  
FS •  Adam Winter 7  Ford Mustang GT 55.538 51.050 49.553 D.N.F. 50.445 49.553  
FS   R Abner Perney 5  2005 Nissan 350 Z Roadster D.N.F. 54.532 D.N.F. 52.508 53.815 52.508  
FS   John Schmidt 16  2017 Chevrolet Camaro 57.608 54.721 53.559 54.492 53.168 53.168  
FS   Cameron Babbitt 3  2003 Ford Thunderbird D.N.F. 59.112 55.353 D.N.F. 53.803 53.803  
FS   Kim Hoetmer 77  2009 Dodge Challenger 62.721 58.685 56.353 56.736 57.946+1 56.353  
GS •  Jim Monroe 11  2018 Honda Civic Si 47.198+3 46.376+3 46.984+2 46.852 47.066+2 46.852  
GS •  Trevor Jones 136  2022 Volkswagen GTi 53.495 57.064 50.807 51.578 49.774 49.774  
GS   Douglas Jones 36  2022 Volkswagen GTi 59.386 55.913+1 D.N.F. 55.412 54.408 54.408  
GS   Carter Cygan 71  2004 Subaru Impreza 58.955 56.401 57.256 55.829 55.381 55.381  
HS •  Laney Blume 97  2012 Mini Cooper 49.889+1 D.N.F. 50.193+2 49.162 48.852 48.852 FL 
HS   Don Herrick 8  2015 Ford Fiesta ST 50.649 56.040 51.316 50.315 49.952 49.952  
HS   Anish Srivastava 99  2015 Honda Civic EX 63.592 D.N.F. 64.804+1 61.325 D.N.F. 61.325  
SSC •  Brian Tefft Jr. 191  2016 Scion FRS 46.375+1 45.960 45.068 44.756 44.524+1 44.756  
SSC   Andrea Woodward 91  2016 Scion FRS 63.905 60.310 59.701 58.195 D.N.F. 58.195  
STR •  Theresa Walton 199  1999 Mazda Miata 50.383+1 48.960+1 48.989 49.536+1 49.099 48.989  
STR •  Allan Unruh 57  2003 BMW Z4 3.0 D.N.F. 50.282 50.661 49.538 49.343 49.343  
STR •  Mark Walton 99  1999 Mazda Miata 54.695 51.281+3 49.414 48.900+1 50.247 49.414  
STR   Rocky Entriken  4  2000 Mazda Miata 51.869+1 51.599 51.392 50.850 50.368 50.368  
STR   Kaeden Elbert 88  2000 Mazda Miata 56.789 D.N.F. 58.762 54.143 54.052 54.052  
STR   Kemper Wedel 44  2000 Mazda Miata 61.222 D.N.F. 58.160 58.563 56.243 56.243  
STR   Chris Harris 0  2002 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.891+1 52.897+2 56.891  
STX •  Ron Williams 191  2016 Scion frs 44.873+3 44.424 49.781+3 44.779+2 D.N.F. 44.424  
STX   Brian Tefft Sr 91  2016 Scion FRS 49.816 D.N.F. 46.071 D.N.F. 46.326+3 46.071  
STH •  Jacob Orlowski 170  2010 Volkswagen GTI D.N.F. 45.874+1 45.715 44.391 44.738+1 44.391 PAX 
STH   Josh Huff 70  2010 Volkswagen GTI 47.524+1 46.916 46.418+1 46.007+2 46.548 46.548  
CAMC •  Justin Gagna 22  2000 Ford Mustang GT 48.506+1 49.523 49.088 48.455 48.687+1 48.455  
CAMC   James Tackett 20  2008 Ford Mustang gt 55.891 54.682+1 52.193 D.N.F. 53.529+1 52.193  
CAMC   Connor Davis 44  2001 Ford Mustang Bullitt 60.205 55.272 54.666 53.246 54.197 53.246  
CAMT •  Dennis Smith 69  1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 51.293 50.649 D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.164 48.164  
CAMT   Kyle Stephens 111  1972 Chevrolet Nova 56.830 73.649+3 55.501+1 54.164 54.018 54.018  
CAMT   Gary Stephens 11  1972 Chevrolet Nova 63.861 59.604 59.512 56.986 56.697 56.697  
CAMTL •  Nancy Smith 69  1996 Ford Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 53.654 53.123 54.469 51.921 51.921  
XA •  Aaron Loggan 55  1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 47.115 45.731 45.069+1 44.791 45.291+1 44.791  
XB •  Kale Morris 24  2001 Mazda Miata 49.209 47.726 50.911+1 45.721+1 45.422 45.422  
XB   Jason Rash 124  2001 Mazda Miata 59.804 51.811 D.N.F. 56.798+2 52.278 51.811 
XB   Timothy McCloud 8  1992 Mazda Miata 60.074 67.669 55.870 56.042 53.714+2 55.870  
ESP •  Gavin Strawn 19  2011 Chevrolet Camaro 75.973+1 70.310 65.814 64.314 62.605 62.605  
SMF •  Jd Baughman 89  2006 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 48.811 49.315 48.980+3 49.260 54.748+1 48.811  
EM •  Michael Hoyt 128  1991 Mazda miata 43.653 D.N.F. 42.567+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 43.653 FTD 
EM   Kent Hoyt 28  1991 Mazda Miata 46.217 D.N.F. 44.625+2 44.230+2 44.206+2 46.217  

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

PAX 



~~ Octoberfast 33 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Jacob Orlowski STH 44.391 *0.812  36.045 
Brian Tefft Jr. SSC 44.756 *0.809  36.207 
Ron Williams STX 44.424 *0.817  36.294 
Zachary Smith DS 45.753 *0.807  36.922 
Jim Monroe GS 46.852 *0.794  37.200 
John LaRandeau DS 46.566 *0.807  37.578 
Brian Tefft Sr STX 46.071 *0.817  37.640 
Aaron Loggan XA 44.791 *0.842  37.714 
Josh Huff STH 46.548 *0.812  37.797 
Mason Libby AS 46.627 *0.821  38.280 
Laney Blume HS 48.852 *0.786  38.397 
Mason Smith CS 47.549 *0.810  38.514 
Kale Morris XB 45.422 *0.851  38.654 
Robert Clapp FS 47.889 *0.814  38.981 
Phelan Gagnon AS 47.763 *0.821  39.213 
Ashton King DS 48.602 *0.807  39.221 
Don Herrick HS 49.952 *0.786  39.262 
Dennis Smith CAMT 48.164 *0.816  39.301 
Trevor Jones GS 49.774 *0.794  39.520 
Michael Hoyt EM 43.653 *0.909  39.680 
Justin Gagna CAMC 48.455 *0.819  39.684 
Aaron Alnutt DS 49.346 *0.807  39.822 
Rick Nicholson DS 49.755 *0.807  40.152 
Adam Winter FS 49.553 *0.814  40.336 
Theresa Walton STR 48.989 *0.828  40.562 
Mark Walton STR 49.414 *0.828  40.914 
Allan Unruh STR 49.538 *0.828  41.017 
Jd Baughman SMF 48.811 *0.845  41.245 
Ann LaRandeau DSL 51.300 *0.807  41.399 
Rocky Entriken STR 50.368 *0.828  41.704 
Kent Hoyt EM 46.217 *0.909  42.011 
R Abner Perney FS 52.508 *0.814  42.741 
James Tackett CAMC 52.193 *0.819  42.746 
Douglas Jones GS 54.408 *0.794  43.200 
John Schmidt FS 53.168 *0.814  43.278 
Tracy Presnell CS 53.483 *0.810  43.321 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 53.123 *0.816  43.348 
Connor Davis CAMC 53.246 *0.819  43.608 
Cameron Babbitt FS 53.803 *0.814  43.795 
Carter Cygan GS 55.381 *0.794  43.972 
Kyle Stephens CAMT 54.018 *0.816  44.078 
Jason Rash XB 51.811 *0.851  44.091 
Kaeden Elbert STR 54.052 *0.828  44.755 
Kim Hoetmer FS 56.353 *0.814  45.871 
Loren Pepperd CS 56.949 *0.810  46.128 
Gary Stephens CAMT 56.697 *0.816  46.264 
Kemper Wedel STR 56.243 *0.828  46.569 
Andrea Woodward SSC 57.709 *0.809  46.686 
Chris Harris STR 56.891 *0.828  47.105 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 58.192 *0.810  47.135 
Timothy McCloud XB 55.870 *0.851  47.545 
Anish Srivastava HS 61.325 *0.786  48.201 
Gavin Strawn ESP 62.605 *0.840  52.588 

 


